504044678 10/11/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4091339

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NE	NEW ASSIGNMENT												
NATURE OF CONVE	YANCE:	ASS	SIGNMENT												
CONVEYING PARTY	(DATA														
		Nam	ne		Execution Date										
JEFF BRAUN					05/07/2014										
TIM MORINES					05/07/2014										
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA														
Name:	AMS, L	LC													
Street Address:	111 CC	NNOR A	/ENUE												
City:	STRAT	FORD													
State/Country:	WISCO	NSIN													
Postal Code:	54484														
Application Number	·:	15290222) -												
•	ll be sent to , if provideo ne:	<i>I; if that is</i> 414-225-9 docketing BOYLE FI 840 NOR ⁻¹ MILWAUP	nil address first; if that is un s unsuccessful, it will be se 9755 @boylefred.com REDRICKSON S.C. TH PLANKINTON AVENUE KEE, WISCONSIN 53203		,										
	_		2206.025 SARAH M. WONG												
NAME OF SUBMITTE	in:		/Sarah M. Wong/												
DATE SIGNED:			10/11/2016												
Total Attachments: 3		10/													
source=01015155#pag source=01015155#pag	ge1.tif														

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION TO AMS, LLC.

WHEREAS, **JEFF BRAUN**, EP1064 Hemlock Lane, Stratford, WI 54484 and **TIM MORINES**, 316 N. 7th Street, Colby, WI 54421 have made a certain new useful invention for which they have made an application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled:

FISHING LINE REEL WITH RAPID LINE PAYOUT

WHEREAS, AMS, LLC. a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Wisconsin and having its principal place of business at EP1064 Hemlock Lane, Stratford, WI 54484, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to said invention, said application, and the Letters Patent to be obtained therefrom.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration to us in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and set over and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, and set over unto **AMS, LLC.**, (the "Assignee") and said Assignee's legal representative, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all applications including the aforesaid application, for Letters Patent heretofore and hereafter filed in the United States or any other country and which may be based in whole or in part on said inventions and discoveries, and in and to any and all Letters Patent heretofore or hereafter granted by the United States or any other country and which may be based in whole or in part on said inventions and discoveries, said assignment including the right to file and prosecute any and all such applications and also including the right to sue and recover for any and all such applications and also including the right to sue and recover for any and all infringements of said patents; and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the above-mentioned Assignee agreeably with the terms of this assignment.

WE HEREBY AUTHORIZE the law firm of Boyle Fredrickson S.C. the power to insert in this instrument any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document.

Serial No.: 14/270,817 ______ Filing Date: _____ May 6, 2014

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, we do hereby covenant for ourselves and our heirs, legal representatives and assigns that neither we nor any of our said heirs, legal representatives or assigns have or will execute any instrument or perform any act in conflict herewith and that we or our said heirs, legal representatives and assigns will at all times do such acts and execute such papers, without expense to ourselves, as may be necessary or desirable in order to fully protect said inventions and discoveries for the benefit of said assignee, its successors or assigns, and to otherwise carry into full force and effect the text and interest of this assignment.

1

PATENT REEL: 039984 FRAME: 0589

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION TOAMS, LLC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals.

Executed and delivered this _____ day of May_{ay}_{ay} , 20_14_.

State of <u>UL</u> County of <u>Marather</u>

Personally appeared before me this <u>7+h</u> day of May, 20<u>14</u>, JEFF BRAUN to be known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the sealed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act and deed some as sand purposes therein set forth.



<u>Aune Krieger</u> Notary Public My Commission expires <u>12/26/2017</u>

PATENT REEL: 039984 FRAME: 0590

è	÷	2	2	÷	N		X		÷	÷		s	÷	÷	÷		2	2	8	è	÷	÷	8	e.	2	8	÷	2		÷	÷		2	÷	÷	÷			2	÷	÷	2	х	÷	÷		R	÷	÷		2	2	÷	2	2			÷	8	÷.		2	٥.	2	c	÷	X	Ċ,	c	8	e.	3	ζ.	З	κ.	2	č.		ŝ
E		٥	÷	1	÷	ŵ	÷	2	2	×	ù	÷	х	×	2	÷	۰,	Ŀ	÷	1	1	1	÷	0	0	۵	2	ن	۵	1	2	÷	٥,	2		1	۰.	÷	÷	×		÷	۰.	s	×.	r.	•	×		o		х		-5	2	ч.		٢.	5			14	5	c	2	2	5	ι.		ō	1	я		-0	δ.	х.		20	c
b	2	s	8	1		2	5	£.		۰.		95	a	c.	5	2	2	ы	÷.	53	1	9	a.	÷	2	R	2	Б.	2	2	9	6.	6	c.		2		0	÷	2	e,	1	2	1	2	2	9	÷	×	2	÷	e		ы	ς.				1	1		- 5	÷	2	2	22	2	ς.	×	2	ę.	4	12	-3	ь.	Ń		- 9	
÷	2	з	e.	0	2			s	÷.	÷		2		¢.	2	з	2	17	1	a)	÷	2	3	6	2	ĸ	0	P.	Ķ		÷		Ľ	N	÷	2		×	2	2	÷	20	1	е	2	e	2		o	3	×.	ç	e	25	÷	0	7			Ľ.	a.	Ŷ	ç.		e	e	e.		0	~	22			X					
2		-2	а.				۰.	ι.	3	Υ.		ē.	з	e.	2	e.	÷	C٠	e	3	60		2	R	э	Ð	5	ĸ	٥	2	х		a	e.	×	2	Ľ-	÷	÷		3	÷	÷	х	2		÷		×	7			×	÷			÷		÷			×	÷		х				х		÷								
2	۰.	×	v	۰.	- 7	ч.	•••	2		۰.	7				27			27		-5	а.	۰.		24		27			7	ъ.	5			۰.	٠.				9	۰.	٠.	•••		÷	۰.			۰.	٠.				٠.					۰.		۰.		۰.			۰.	٠.	~			••	17	٠.		٠.					
	۰		÷	÷	e	×	2	x	÷	۰		х		÷	÷	÷	×	s	s	÷	÷	÷		-	×	÷	۰				÷		÷	÷	÷	÷	х		÷	o	÷	2	×	e			х	÷	۰	÷	÷	÷	÷	×		•		÷		÷		÷		×	÷	e.	×	÷	÷		20	÷	÷						
		۰	÷	×	10	÷	۰	÷		×	0	÷	х		2	÷	٠	÷	÷	20	22	2	4	÷	٠	÷	×	0	÷				÷	х		2	۰.	ù,	2	2	×	ŵ	÷	ù,	2	0	÷	X	•	÷	÷	20	1	0	6					×				÷	X		÷	۰.	9	0	÷		20	÷					c
ċ,	8	8	8			1	2	2	23	3		÷	÷		•	8	2	8	÷	÷				÷	2	9			9	23	8		8	÷		÷	2	1	R	č,		ĸ.		2	2		÷	e	2	÷	÷	23	2	2	÷		÷			3	÷	23	÷	9	č,	2	÷	0	2		÷	-	83	÷	-	÷			6
	e	×	1	÷			2	×		÷		2	÷	e	÷	×	×.	2	-		÷	0	20	23	2	2	÷	2	×		÷		2		۰	÷	×	9	к	÷	2		×	2	¢	2	2		÷	×		÷		20											÷	e.	λ.		e		20								÷
X	×	÷	÷	2		÷	÷	÷	×	×	÷	÷	х	×	х	÷	٠	÷	÷	•	8	×	÷	÷	٠	÷			۰				÷		ю		÷	1	5	х		۰,	÷	2	н			н	×	o	÷	24		÷	24					х	÷	ю	÷	÷	х		÷	e.	х	0	÷		×	÷					Q
ċ,	0	×		÷				s	÷	÷	х	2	÷	÷	÷	х	1	4	-1	0	÷	÷	24	20		2	÷		2	0			2	÷	÷	÷	×		-1	÷	÷		×	÷	÷		2	÷	÷	2	1	0	÷	14	2			÷			2	÷			÷	24	2		÷			÷	- 14	×				- 14	
2	2	0		2	0	2	2		1		ð	8	s	2	÷		1	×	6	e,	8	2		25	1	6	2	1			÷	2	6	s		6		÷	÷	2	85	1		÷	÷	2	6	8		e,	1	2	2	23	•	2	•	÷		÷		÷	8	×	Ŷ	÷		÷	÷	25	20	÷	÷	22		•	- 2	÷	c
	2	0	÷	×	×	÷	÷	÷		x	Q	÷	х	2	н	÷	o	÷	÷	0	2	х	-		o	÷	×.	o	÷		×		9	X				۰.	2	×	×	÷	÷	e.	×	0	÷	E	×	4	÷		×	÷	œ		÷	×		×	÷			÷		×	÷	23	2	÷	÷	22	20	÷					Q
e	÷	х		÷	÷.	×	2		÷	÷	х	x	÷	۰	÷	х	×	1	1	÷	÷	۰	66	20	×	×	٠	х	x		÷	÷	2	•		t٠	s		2	÷			2	Ŀ			R	÷	÷	2	F.	÷	÷	20	÷	-	÷			÷	1	÷	÷.	×	÷	e.	×	÷	÷		22	÷	÷	×	÷	20			÷

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals.

Executed and delivered this <u>7</u> day of <u>Maq</u>. 20 <u>14</u>.</u>

Inventor <u>Line 107-105</u> TIM MORINES

State of _____ County of Maration

Personally appeared before me this 7 day of 190 ag 2014. TIM MORINES to be known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.



<u>Carlo Kruege</u> Notary Públic My Commission expires <u>12/36/2017</u>

PATENT REEL: 039984 FRAME: 0591

RECORDED: 10/11/2016